

October 1, 2013

September Statistics report from the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchanges

Share Trading

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 2.5 billion, compared to EUR 2.1 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 324,223, compared to 301,149 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange amounted to EUR 888 billion, compared to EUR 745 billion in September 2012.

All figures in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK and Other in EUR). Average per trading day. All exchanges had 21 trading days.

| | Value millions | | No. of trades | | Market cap billions |
|-------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------------|
| | Average | Average | Average | Average | end of September |
| | September | past 12 months | September | past 12 months | |
| Stockholm | 13 240 | 11 775 | 188 196 | 182 150 | 4 553 |
| Helsinki | 531 | 366 | 77 367 | 66 418 | 152 |
| Copenhagen | 3 227 | 2 817 | 58 105 | 51 951 | 1 510 |
| Other | 6.2 | 6.3 | 554 | 630 | 8.2 |

Most traded companies

| | Daily turnover, MEUR | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|------|
| | Sep | Aug |
| Large Cap | | |
| Nokia Oyj | 306.2 | 47.6 |
| Nordea Bank AB | 119.9 | 76.4 |
| Ericsson, Telefonab. LM | 93.8 | 45.5 |
| Mid Cap | | |
| DFDS A/S | 12.5 | 0.3 |
| Höganäs AB | 9.5 | 0.8 |
| SAS AB | 8.6 | 1.3 |
| Small Cap | | |
| Fingerprint Cards AB | 27.9 | 14.3 |
| Precise Biometrics AB | 19.3 | 6.1 |
| Orexo AB | 4.3 | 0.7 |
| First North | | |
| Africa Oil Corp. | 7.3 | 3.0 |

Most active members in share trading

| | Market share by turnover | |
|---------------------|--------------------------|--------|
| | Sep | Aug |
| Large Cap | | |
| Merrill Lynch | 15.3 % | 15.4 % |
| SEB | 7.4 % | 7.4 % |
| Morgan Stanley & Co | 6.7 % | 6.9 % |
| Mid Cap | | |
| SEB | 14.5 % | 13.3 % |
| Danske Bank | 10.9 % | 6.2 % |
| Nordea Bank Danmark | 8.0 % | 5.2 % |
| Small Cap | | |
| Avanza | 25.8 % | 25.0 % |
| Nordnet | 19.7 % | 15.0 % |
| SEB | 10.2 % | 10.0 % |
| First North | | |
| Avanza | 25.1 % | 29.0 % |

Derivatives Trading

| Derivative Trading | Sep 2013 | Aug 2013 | Sep 2012 | Jan-Sep 2013 | Jan-Sep 2012 | Oct 2012 - Sep 2013 |
|--|------------|-----------|------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------|
| Volume in number of contracts | | | | | | |
| Equity and fixed-income products, total | 13 814 923 | 8 024 333 | 10 466 418 | 96 719 165 | 94 963 315 | 127 092 902 |
| Share options and futures, total per business day | 399 478 | 138 017 | 198 988 | 242 931 | 190 842 | 240 047 |
| Swedish, Finnish, Danish, Norwegian products at OMX Stockholm | 157 781 | 101 994 | 144 277 | 121 467 | 113 229 | 122 315 |
| Finnish and Swedish products at Eurex | 241 697 | 36 023 | 54 711 | 121 464 | 77 613 | 117 732 |
| Index options and futures, total per business day | 144 056 | 132 494 | 171 606 | 156 508 | 171 024 | 155 430 |
| Swedish, Danish products at OMX Stockholm | 144 056 | 132 494 | 171 606 | 156 508 | 171 024 | 155 430 |
| Equity products, total per business day | 543 535 | 270 511 | 370 594 | 399 438 | 361 866 | 395 477 |
| Fixed-income products, total per business day | 114 319 | 94 231 | 152 727 | 115 025 | 143 258 | 112 895 |
| Short-term interest products | 70 381 | 65 466 | 117 747 | 87 251 | 114 305 | 85 322 |
| Long-term interest products | 43 937 | 28 765 | 34 979 | 27 774 | 28 953 | 27 573 |
| Equity and fixed-income products, total per business day | 657 853 | 364 742 | 523 321 | 514 464 | 505 124 | 508 372 |
| Average Premium Value per business day, Stock Options, EUR million | 4,65 | 3,13 | 4,93 | 4,38 | 4,56 | 4,31 |

Listings and Members

We have introduced 1 new member in September.

| Number of | New, this month | New, YTD | Total No of |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| <u>Companies</u> | | | |
| Main market | 0 | 9 | 621 ¹⁾ |
| First North | 0 | 12 | 131 |
| Bonds | 186 | 1 731 | 7 105 |
| Warrants, ETN and Certificates | 675 | 5 198 | 4 730 |
| Members | 1 ³⁾ | 9 ³⁾ | 176 ²⁾ |

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.

2) Unique members, excluding 194 members that are members of more than one exchange.

3) Unique new members.